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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Charles R. Jonas Federal Building
401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500
Charlotte, NC 28202
Customer Service: 704-350-7500

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed
Monday, July 4, 2022
for Independence Day
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 6, 2022

2:00 p.m.

11 City Church 21-30161 7th continued hearing on confirmation of
Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (106, 78, 77,
62, 37, 36); objection [Herring Bank] (116,
52); objection [U.S. Bankruptcy
Administrator] (53); objection
[USA/IRS/SBA] (85); response [Bi-Part
Development, LLC] (88)
7th continued hearing on motion to convert
or dismiss [U.S. Bankruptcy
Administrator] (54)
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WOOD
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA
STATESVILLE DIVISION
Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

ERIDAY, JULY 8, 2022 Steven G. Tate, Trustee

9:30 a.m.

13 Ricky A. Marsh 20-50332 Continued hearing on debtors’ motion to

Cynthia J. Marsh modify plan (33); Trustee’s response (37)

COLEMAN

13 Penelope C. Clement 19-50131 4th continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell (67, 63)

LUCK

13 Kenneth E. Cowan 21-50284 3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s
objection to confirmation of plan and
motion to dismiss (12, 7, 3)

STEWART

13 Andrea D. Edwards 22-50015 Hearing on motion to modify and extend
order authorizing establishment of limited
bank account and related procedures
[Kristen St. Clair] (114)
Hearing on debtor’s motion to confirm
sale of property (117)

WRIGHT

HAYES



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

13 David L. Rau

JOHNSON/GOURLEY

13 Jason M. Martin
Tiffany M. Martin

JOHNSON

13 Ralph E. Hatch
Patricia H. Hatch

WOOD
SUMMERLIN

13 Jonathan L. Scarberry

16-50141

22-50113

18-50429

19-50703

20-50421

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
disbursement of unclaimed funds (101)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (16, 1)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for payment default (40)

2nd continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay and co-debtor stay [Shuford
Federal Credit Union] (51, 43); debtors’
response (45)

Status hearing on order granting debtors’
motion to modify plan (50, 47)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (52)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to sell (57, 53)



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

13 Timothy C. Parsons

WOOD
KEENAN

13 Christopher F. Kiszka

Erin R. Kiszka
FLIPPIN

13 Maria E. Avila

FLIPPIN

13 Tracy L. Miles
Elizabeth E. Miles

FLIPPIN

13 Deborah L. Day

FLIPPIN
REDMAN

22-50019

18-50484

18-50578

19-50482

19-50584

Continued hearing on motion for relief
from stay [Members Credit Union] (16);
debtor’s response (19)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (106)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
payment default (49)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for payment default (50)

8th continued hearing on debtor’s objection
to notice of mortgage payment change (31,
8/11/21 doc); response [NewRez LLC] (34)



15) 13 Michael J. Garvey

FLIPPIN
GOTTSEGEN

16) 13 Danny L. Phibbs
Teresa S. Phibbs

22-50024

22-50061

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to dismiss for failure to appear, pay first
money and file documents (30, 15)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [U.S. Bank Trust National
Association] (25, 18)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
failure to make plan payments (34)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 19
(16); response [Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A.] (31, 30)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 18
(17); response [Capital One Bank (USA),
N.A.] (32)

Hearing on debtors” objection to claim 17
(18); response [Midland Credit
Management, Inc.] (37)

Hearing on debtors” objection to claim 12
(20); response [Midland Credit
Management, Inc.] (37)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 25
(11); response [Prosper Marketplace Inc.]
(38)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 24
(12); response [Prosper Marketplace Inc.]
(39)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 14
(19); response [LVNYV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors” objection to claim 11
(21); response [LVNYV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 10
(22); response [LVNYV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 9
(23); response [LVNYV Funding, LLC] (41)



17)

18)

19)

20)

21)

FLIPPIN
KEENAN
PINKSTON
PARROTT
LEONARD

13 Aisha N. Morrison

GOURLEY

13 Janie L. Finton

GOURLEY

13 Anthony R. Perkins
Miranda B. Perkins

GOURLEY

13 John F. Lisk
Ann W, Lisk

GOURLEY

13 Brian S. Weaver

GOURLEY

19-50224

20-50050

20-50454

21-50125

21-50196

Hearing on debtors’ objection to claim 8
(24); response [LVNYV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors” objection to claim 7
(25); response [LVNYV Funding, LLC] (41)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
sell (57, 53); Trustee’s response (58, 55)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to reconsider
dismissal of case (40, 37); Trustee’s
response (41)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s motion to
dismiss for failure to make plan payments
(46)

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (27)

3rd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
to modify plan (18); debtor’s response (19)



22)

23)

24)

25)

26)

13 Faisuly Scheurer 21-50251

GOURLEY
HASKELL

13 Elisabeth S. Atwood 21-50322

GOURLEY

13 Jason B. Cabe
Denise L. Cabe

22-50020

GOURLEY
BRUTON

13 Michael O. Freeman 22-50062

GOURLEY

13 Ted A. Clayton
Caroline F. Clayton

22-50079

GOURLEY

2nd continued hearing on Trustee’s motion
for status hearing (38)

2nd continued status hearing on order
granting debtor’s motion to incur debt (51,
45)

Hearing on motion for relief from stay and
co-debtor stay [Local Government Federal
Credit Union] (55); debtor’s response (57)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to dismiss for
failure to make plan payments (56)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for status
hearing (18)

Hearing on objection to confirmation of
plan [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (31, 26)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to extend
deadlines for creditors to file proofs of
claims (35)

Hearing on debtor’s objection to claim (23)

Continued hearing on court order to
appear and show cause for dismissal of
case (9,1)



27) 13 Opal J. Hartness 22-50138 Hearing on debtors” motion to waive
Ronald F. Hartness appearance at 341 meeting (8)

GOURLEY



28)

29)

30)

31)

11:00 a.m.

7 Robert W. MacCormick, ITI 22-50092
Jancy J. MacCormick

Hearing on debtors’ motion to dismiss
case for post-petition medical debt (9);
Trustee’s response (12)

COURT CONTINUED TO 10/7/22
SUMMERLIN, TR.
7 Joshua L. Horton 21-50237 5th continued hearing on debtors’ motion

Kimberly A. Horton

FLIPPIN
MALLORY
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Pam S. Eberle 22-50112

LUCK
SUMMERLIN, TR.

11 Emerald Hollow
Mine, LLC

22-50116

WOODMAN
HAYES, TR.

to avoid judgment lien (23, 12); response
[G&M Milling Company, Inc.] (15)

Hearing on debtor’s motion to be excused
from appearance at 341 meeting (6);
Trustee’s response (7)

Continued hearing on debtor’s motion to
use cash collateral (30, 2)

Hearing on court order to appear and show
cause for dismissal of case (48, 34, 1)

Hearing on court order setting Subchapter
V status conference (16); debtor’s pre-
status report (52)

Hearing on debtor’s motion for
authorization to execute/ratify operating
agreement and enter into lease for real

property (53)



32)

33)

34)

35)

7 James L. Taylor
Leah M. Taylor

GOURLEY
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Jason L. Crago

GOURLEY
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Jordan L. Scarberry

SUMMERLIN
TAYLOR, TR.

7 Larry D. Jones

SUMMERLIN
TAYLOR, TR.

18-50174

22-50088

20-50488

21-50289

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for order
requiring debtors to vacate and surrender
real property (68)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion to reinstate
automatic stay (69)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for order
requiring debtor to vacate and surrender
real property (40)

Status hearing on order granting Trustee’s
motion to disallow secured claim and
impose sanctions (75, 65)

Hearing on Trustee’s motion for entry of
order supplementing order approving sale
of real property (25); debtor’s response (26)
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NO COURT
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For
July 5t or July 7th, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.



