UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

U.S. Bankruptcy Court Charles R. Jonas Federal Building 401 W. Trade Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202

Customer Service: 704-350-7500

The Bankruptcy Court will be closed Monday, July 4, 2022 for Independence Day

7-6-2022 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

WEDNESDAY, JULY 6, 2022

2:00 p.m.

1) 11 City Church

21-30161

7th continued hearing on confirmation of Chapter 11 Subchapter V plan (106, 78, 77, 62, 37, 36); objection [Herring Bank] (116, 52); objection [U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator] (53); objection [USA/IRS/SBA] (85); response [Bi-Part Development, LLC] (88)

7th continued hearing on motion to convert or dismiss [U.S. Bankruptcy Administrator] (54)

LEWIS BOWERS, TR. RAUBACH ABEL WOOD HENDERSON

7-8-2022 ******

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA STATESVILLE DIVISION

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

FRIDAY, JULY 8, 2022

Steven G. Tate, Trustee

	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>					
1)	13	Ricky A. Marsh Cynthia J. Marsh	20-50332	Continued hearing on debtors' motion to modify plan (33); Trustee's response (37)		
	COLE	EMAN				
2)	13	Penelope C. Clement	19-50131	4th continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell (67, 63)		
	LUCK	C				
3)	13	Kenneth E. Cowan	21-50284	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's objection to confirmation of plan and motion to dismiss (12, 7, 3)		
	STEWART					
						
4)	13	Andrea D. Edwards	22-50015	Hearing on motion to modify and extend order authorizing establishment of limited bank account and related procedures [Kristen St. Clair] (114)		
				Hearing on debtor's motion to confirm sale of property (117)		
	WRIC HAYI					

5)	13	David L. Rau	16-50141	Hearing on debtor's motion for disbursement of unclaimed funds (101)	
	JOHN	NSON/GOURLEY			
					
6)	13	Jason M. Martin Tiffany M. Martin	22-50113	Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (16, 1)	
	JOHN	NSON			
7)	13	Rosalind B. Loritts	18-50429	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (40)	
	WOC)D			
8)	13	Ralph E. Hatch Patricia H. Hatch	19-50703	2 nd continued hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [Shuford Federal Credit Union] (51, 43); debtors' response (45)	
				Status hearing on order granting debtors' motion to modify plan (50, 47)	
	WOOD SUMMERLIN				
9)	13	Jonathan L. Scarberry	20-50421	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (52)	
				2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to sell (57, 53)	
	WOC)D			

10)	13	Timothy C. Parsons	22-50019	Continued hearing on motion for relief from stay [Members Credit Union] (16); debtor's response (19)		
	WOO KEEN	JAN				
11)	13	Christopher F. Kiszka Erin R. Kiszka	18-50484	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (106)		
	FLIPI	PIN				
12)	13	Maria E. Avila	18-50578	Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (49)		
	FLIPPIN					
13)	13	Tracy L. Miles Elizabeth E. Miles	19-50482	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for payment default (50)		
	FLIPI	PIN				
14)	13	Deborah L. Day	19-50584	8 th continued hearing on debtor's objection to notice of mortgage payment change (31, 8/11/21 doc); response [NewRez LLC] (34)		
	FLIPPIN					
	REDMAN					

15) 13 Michael J. Garvey 22-50024 2nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to appear, pay first money and file documents (30, 15) Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [U.S. Bank Trust National Association (25, 18) Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to make plan payments (34) **FLIPPIN GOTTSEGEN** 22-50061 16) 13 Danny L. Phibbs Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 19 Teresa S. Phibbs (16); response [Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.] (31, 30) Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 18 (17); response [Capital One Bank (USA), N.A.] (32) Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 17 (18); response [Midland Credit Management, Inc.] (37) Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 12 (20); response [Midland Credit Management, Inc.] (37) Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 25 (11); response [Prosper Marketplace Inc.] (38)Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 24 (12); response [Prosper Marketplace Inc.] (39)Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 14 (19); response [LVNV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 9 (23); response [LVNV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 11 (21); response [LVNV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 10 (22); response [LVNV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 8 (24); response [LVNV Funding, LLC] (41)

Hearing on debtors' objection to claim 7 (25); response [LVNV Funding, LLC] (41)

	PARE	IAN ISTON ROTT NARD			
17)	13	Aisha N. Morrison	19-50224	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to sell (57, 53); Trustee's response (58, 55)	
	GOU	RLEY			
18)	13	Janie L. Finton	20-50050	Hearing on debtor's motion to reconsider dismissal of case (40, 37); Trustee's response (41)	
	GOU	RLEY			
19)	13	Anthony R. Perkins Miranda B. Perkins	20-50454	Continued hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to make plan payments (46)	
	GOURLEY				
20)	13	John F. Lisk Ann W. Lisk	21-50125	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (27)	
	GOURLEY				
21)	13	Brian S. Weaver	21-50196	3 rd continued hearing on Trustee's motion to modify plan (18); debtor's response (19)	
	GOU	RLEY			

13	Faisuly Scheurer	21-50251	2 nd continued hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (38)		
			2 nd continued status hearing on order granting debtor's motion to incur debt (51, 45)		
			Hearing on motion for relief from stay and co-debtor stay [Local Government Federal Credit Union] (55); debtor's response (57)		
			Hearing on Trustee's motion to dismiss for failure to make plan payments (56)		
13	Elisabeth S. Atwood	21-50322	Hearing on Trustee's motion for status hearing (18)		
GOU	RLEY				
13	Jason B. Cabe Denise L. Cabe	22-50020	Hearing on objection to confirmation of plan [Carolina Farm Credit, ACA] (31, 26)		
			Hearing on Trustee's motion to extend deadlines for creditors to file proofs of claims (35)		
GOURLEY BRUTON					
13	Michael O. Freeman	22-50062	Hearing on debtor's objection to claim (23)		
GOU	RLEY				
					
13	Ted A. Clayton Caroline F. Clayton	22-50079	Continued hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (9, 1)		
GOU	RLEY				
	GOU HASI 13 GOU BRU 13 GOU	GOURLEY HASKELL 13 Elisabeth S. Atwood GOURLEY 13 Jason B. Cabe Denise L. Cabe GOURLEY BRUTON 13 Michael O. Freeman GOURLEY 13 Ted A. Clayton	GOURLEY HASKELL 13 Elisabeth S. Atwood 21-50322 GOURLEY 13 Jason B. Cabe 22-50020 Denise L. Cabe GOURLEY BRUTON 13 Michael O. Freeman 22-50062 GOURLEY 13 Ted A. Clayton 22-50079		

27) 13 Opal J. Hartness Ronald F. Hartness

22-50138

Hearing on debtors' motion to waive appearance at 341 meeting (8)

GOURLEY

<u>11:00 a.m.</u>

28)	7	Robert W. MacCormick, III Jancy J. MacCormick	22-50092	Hearing on debtors' motion to dismiss case for post-petition medical debt (9); Trustee's response (12)
	COUR SUMM	RT MERLIN, TR. 	CONTINUE	O TO 10/7/22
29)	7	Joshua L. Horton Kimberly A. Horton	21-50237	5th continued hearing on debtors' motion to avoid judgment lien (23, 12); response [G&M Milling Company, Inc.] (15)
	FLIPP MALI TAYL			
30)	7 LUCK	Pam S. Eberle	22-50112	Hearing on debtor's motion to be excused from appearance at 341 meeting (6); Trustee's response (7)
		MERLIN, TR.		
31)	11	Emerald Hollow Mine, LLC	22-50116	Continued hearing on debtor's motion to use cash collateral (30, 2)
				Hearing on court order to appear and show cause for dismissal of case (48, 34, 1)
				Hearing on court order setting Subchapter V status conference (16); debtor's prestatus report (52)
				Hearing on debtor's motion for authorization to execute/ratify operating agreement and enter into lease for real property (53)
	WOO!	DMAN S, TR.		

32)	7	James L. Taylor Leah M. Taylor	18-50174	Hearing on Trustee's motion for order requiring debtors to vacate and surrender real property (68) Hearing on Trustee's motion to reinstate
				automatic stay (69)
		RLEY .OR, TR.		
33)	7	Jason L. Crago	22-50088	Hearing on Trustee's motion for order requiring debtor to vacate and surrender real property (40)
	GOU: TAYI	RLEY LOR, TR.		
34)	7	Jordan L. Scarberry	20-50488	Status hearing on order granting Trustee's motion to disallow secured claim and impose sanctions (75, 65)
		MERLIN LOR, TR.		
35)	7	Larry D. Jones	21-50289	Hearing on Trustee's motion for entry of order supplementing order approving sale of real property (25); debtor's response (26)
		MERLIN LOR, TR.		



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

Laura T. Beyer, Judge Presiding

There Are No Hearings Scheduled For July 5th or July 7th, 2022

SCHEDULE CHANGES CAN OCCUR DAILY.
PLEASE REFER TO ANY FILED NOTICES,
OR ADVISE THE COURT IF THERE IS A NEED
FOR A SPECIAL HEARING DATE.